

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18889/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2012 in SCA No. 449/2010 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

GOOLROKH M. GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BURJOR PARDIWALA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Srivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anusuya S. Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Saloni Tuteja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Percy Ghandy, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.  
  
Mr. Shibashish Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.  
  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.  
  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Charanjeet Kaur)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.