

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 23/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
18889/2012

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2012
in SCA No. 449/2010 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

GOOLROKH M. GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BURJOR PARDIWALA (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For correcting the cause title)

Date : 04/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Patodia, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Saloni Tuteja, Adv.
Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Alok Pathak, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S. Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 23 of 2015 is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within a week.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VINOD KUMAR

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

(MADHU NARULA)

Date: 2016.04.06
16:35:26 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER