

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.18889/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2012 in SCA No. 449/2010 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

GOOLROKH M. GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAM RUSI CHOTHIA, PRESIDENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiraz Contractor Patodia, AOR
Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Juhi Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Aman, Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter on 18th October, 2016, for final
disposal.(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Court Master